14
CITY OF DELRAY BEACH
CHANGE ORDER TO ORIGINAL CONTRACT
CHANGENO. 1 PROJECT NO. 2013-020 DATE: March 6, 2017

PROJECT TITLE: SE 2nd Avenue Street Improvements
TO CONTRACTOR.: Foster Marine Contractors, Inc.
YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR

THIS PROJECT AND TO PERFORM THE WORK ACCORDINGLY, SUBJECT TO ALL CONTRACT STIPULATIONS AND
COVENANTS.

JUSTIFICATION:
$
(Additive) Change Order in the amount of $15.000.00 for the following items:

1) Additional sidewalk is 100 SY of 4 thick and 50 SY of 6 thick.

2) Additional Swalel00 SY
3) Additional Type D Curb100 LF

These items shall be funded from the following line item in the Construction Contract:

Ttem No. 17 (Swale Grading & Sodding) $  1,800.00
Ttem No. 30 (Type D Curb) $  2,500.00
Ttem No. 31 (5' Wide Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)) $  6,500.00
Ttem No. 32 (5' Wide Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)) $  4,200.00
Remaining available balance $1,664,396.00
Additive cost for above listed items $ 15,000.00

(Deductive) Change Order in the amount of $267.643.50 for the following item:

1) Top of “T” Alley, East-West (Credit for not constructing top of east-west Alley)

SUMMARY OF CONTRACT AMOUNT/CHANGES

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $1,664,396.00
DEDUCTIVE CONTRACT AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER $ (267,643.50)
ADDITIVE CONTRACT AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER §  15,000.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT TO THIS CHANGE ORDER $1,411,752.50
ADJUSTED ADDITIONAL CONTRACT TIME FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER N/A

TOTAL PERCENT DECREASE CONTRACT AMOUNT 15.17%




CERTIFIED STATEMENT: I hefeby certify that the supporting cost data included is, in my considered opinion, accurate

ang that the prices quoted are fair and reasonable.

C)M{tractor’S’ign ature Dafe / /

(Corporate Sezal): -"_ wd o

TO BE FILLED OQUT BY DEPARTMENT INITIATING CHANGE ORDER

/Funding is available from : 334-3162-541-63.30: N/A - No Additional Funding is Required.

DEPARTMENT FUNDING CERTIFIED BY

CITY DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA

RECOMMENDED: By:
Cary D. Glickstein, Mayor
ATTEST:
APPROVED: By:

R. Max Lohman, City Attorney City Clerk




